
NMAA Basketball Sports Specific Committee   *as of November 2025 

Zac Stevenson - (NMAA) 

Assistant Director 

505.923.3277 

zac@nmact.org 

 

 

Wayne Antonson (NMOA) NW 

Farmington Group 

wcantonson@gmail.com  

Term Expires: June 2026 

 

 

Roy Sanchez (5A Boys) C 

Eldorado HS 

sanchez_roy@aps.edu 

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Mike Mondragon (4A Boys) S 

Artesia HS 

mmondragon@bulldogs.org  

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Derek Bean (3A Boys) SW 

Hot Springs HS 

dbean@torcschools.net 

Term Expires:  June 2029  

 

 

Joe Esquibel (2A Boys) E 

Santa Rosa HS 

jesquibel@srlions.com 

Term Expires:  June 2029  

 

 

Brian Shock (1A Boys) SW 

Cliff HS 

bshock@silverschools.org 

Term Expires:  June 2029  

 

 

 

Ira Harge (NMADA) C 

Bernalillo HS 

iharge@bernalillops.org 

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Adrian Pete (NMADA) NW 

Rehoboth Christian School 

adrianpete@rcsnm.org 

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Matt Abney (5A Girls)  

Centennial HS 

mabney@lcps.net 

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Jana Baguskis (4A Girls) NE 

Moriarty HS 

jana.baguskis@mesd.us 

Term Expires: June 2029 

 

 

Rainy Crisp (3A Girls) NW 

Navajo Prep HS 

rcrisp@navajoprep.com  

Term Expires: June 2029  

 

 

Matt Plugge (2A Girls) C 

Oak Grove Classical Academy 

matt.plugge@oakgroveowls.com 

Term Expires: June 2029  

 

 

Tracey Gonzales (1A Girls) NE 

Cimarron HS 

Tgonzales@cimarronschools.org 

Term Expires: June 2029 
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